
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3994
ANSWERED ON- 06/04/2023


REGISTRATIONS UNDER KHELO INDIA PROGRAMME IN WEST BENGAL


3994 SHRI ABIR RANJAN BISWAS:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) number of sportspersons benefited under the Khelo India programme in the last three years, year-wise, State-wise, and district-wise for West Bengal;
(b) number of applications of sportspersons received under Khelo India programme by Government in last three years, year-wise, State-wise, and district-wise for West Bengal;
(c) number of players who are associated with Khelo India and have not benefited from any other sports scheme in last three years, year-wise, State-wise, and district-wise for West

Bengal; and

(d) details of funds allocated and utilized under Khelo India programme in last three years, year-wise, State-wise, and district-wise for West Bengal?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a)        The state-wise details of athletes benefited under the Khelo India Scheme in the last

three years are at Annexure.


(b) & (c)   Khelo India athletes (KIA) are selected based on their performances in various

National Championships & events under Khelo India Development Programme. The KIA selection is not based on application by the sportsperson.


(d)       Funds are allocated scheme-wise, not state-wise, in this Ministry. The details of the

funds allocated and utilized under the Khelo India Scheme in the last three years are as under:

                                                                                                                       (in Rs. crore)

Year Revised Estimate Funds Utilised

2020-21 328.77 338.06

2021-22 869.00 764.29

2022-23 599.95 597.46


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 3994 ANSWERED ON 06.04.2023 REGARDING “REGISTRATIONS UNDER

KHELO INDIA PROGRAMME IN WEST BENGAL” ASKED BY SHRI ABIR RANJAN

BISWAS, HON’BLE MP.


Details of Khelo India Athletes benefited under Khelo India Programme


S.

No
State / UT 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 8 6 3

2 Andhra Pradesh 56 43 47

3 Arunachal Pradesh 12 9 10

4 Assam 45 54 38

5 Bihar 10 8 8

6 Chandigarh 46 39 42

7 Chhattisgarh 30 44 33

8 Daman Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli 4 1 2

9 Delhi 254 212 179

10 Goa 18 16 17

11 Gujarat 104 67 77

12 Haryana 438 392 423

13 Himachal Pradesh 26 33 34

14 Jammu & Kashmir 20 30 20

15 Jharkhand 27 24 40

16 Karnataka 159 144 123

17 Kerala 126 109 91

18 Ladakh 0 0 0

19 Madhya Pradesh 54 109 102

20 Maharashtra 347 415 305

21 Manipur 255 189 127

22 Meghalaya 6 13 1

23 Mizoram 39 25 27

24 Nagaland 5 0 1

25 Odisha 47 66 54

26 Pudduchery 13 6 3

27 Punjab 158 161 176

28 Rajasthan 137 108 80

29 Sikkim 9 6 2

30 Tamil Nadu 94 101 151

31 Telangana 132 55 45

32 Tripura 23 11 5

33 Uttar Pradesh 139 186 177


S.

No
State / UT 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

34 Uttarakhand 94 53 28

35 West Bengal 95 81 79

Grand Total 3030 2816 2550


*****

